Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $276,985.17

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/9/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: February 23, 2015
Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC#: C1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Six (6)
For the Period:  1/1/2015 to 1/31/2015

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV IlI.

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the $ Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV 111

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656
Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $276,985.17

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

$ 10,618,000.00

$
DEDUCTIONS - $ -

$

$

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,031,264.90

TOTAL RETENTION $ 203,126.49

a) Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Earned
but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding

203,126.49

@ &

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $ 1,828,138.41

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $ 1,551,153.24

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $ 276,985.17

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



PROJECT: Wildwoad World Magnet Schoof Annex/Renovation

PBC #;

ci56n

JOB LOCATION: 6350 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicage. Il $0656

OWNER:

STATE OF:
COUNYY OF;

PUBLIC BUHLEING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

ILLINOQIS
COOK

PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYRENT {1 of 2)

Manthly Estimate Nu:

CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILROUSE Jy 1l
5516 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGQ, IL 60855

For the Peaiod:

112016

DATE:

2M/2015

13172618

Thie Affiant, Chuck Fraiheit, being first duly swoen on oath, depoves ond says that hedsire i an suthorized agent of PeschenMidhouse 5 L1, o Hlinais corpazation, and duly suthatized to nuake this Aflidavit in behalf of sead cotporation, s individuallv,
that hefshe is wedl aquainted with the faots hevein set foeth and that saideoarpomtion is the Contrnetor with e Public Buililing Commissien of Chicage, Chnsr, undet Cottract No. C1560 dated te 21t day of Sy, 2914, for she Goneral Comstruction on the
Fellowwisg project:

Thot the following statementy are mads for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of;

b

Wildwood World Mannret School AnnexiRenovalion PBC Contract No #C1580 Pascl
B850 N. Hiswatha Ave, Chicago, I, 60656

TI6IBST unider the ferms of said cantract; Fhat, fur the purpose of said Contract, the following persons hate bot coneacted nith, and vy

furgisbed or preparad msterial, cquipment, supphes and services for, and have done labor oa siad improvement; That, the respective amounts set lorth oppusite their sames fn the full amownt o moser doe and 1o heconte due to cach of there oypestively,

That, ihe work for which pavinent has been requested hos beon complcted, fee and elear of any and ol claims, Yens, charges and expensas of any kind whiatsocver amd in fll camphinee with the Contract Ducurment azd the requitements of wid Ouncr woder them:
Thort this statement is o fufl, truc, and complete suterment of all such persons st of the fult mount sow due ond the amoent heretofore paid each of them for such Esbor, materials, squipment, and services. fumished or prepared by cach of them o or o aceount

of said work, i< styled:

mm —ORISINAL CHAi!GE AD.*L%TED °5 W - 2 2 Légg‘ Nl'é’f E’A’E;R%EE“‘
CONTRACT BROERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE 7o
AMOLINT TOTAL PREVIOUS ng:gn EEgSgME
techanical ALH Mechanisal, Inc. $ 144500000 | § - § 1,4450000¢ 2.38%1 $ 3145000 | $ - 5 3145000 { ¢ 314500 |$ 28,305.00 { 3§ - $ 141669500
Orywed ALA Drywali & Taping Services | $ 64800000 | 5 - $ 5428,000.00 0.00%( & - 3 5 - 3 - g 5 - §  648,600,60
Plambing B. Bruce Plumbing 5 72000000 | 3 - 3 720.000.00 13.54%( § 60,000.00 |5 2950000 (% 97.500.00 | 3 975000} % 6120000 | § 2655000 1§ 832250060
Clactncat Biock Efeclric Company $ 1.050000001S - §  1.050,000.00 1780%] 8 8401000 ¢ § 9282000 | $ 18689000 | $  :BGEQA0 {§ 8460500 [5 £359200 !5 88179500
. gt LEﬁgio Walerproofing H 2320000 1% - $ 23.200.00 2W72%] 8 .15 6200008 £,200.00 | 3 82600 | % - 1§ 558000 % 17.620.00
Qrnamantat Fence  Fence Masters, Inc. $ 5300000 {5 . 5 53,000.00 0.00% 8 - 3 - ] - 5 -+ $ - IS - § 53,000.00
Melpis Great Lakes Wast 3 185.000.0C | § § 169,900.00 19.59%! § 17.9040C | § - $ 1790400 13 178040 | % 16,113.80  § - $ 152.866.40
CIP Concrete Hugh Hanry Construction 3 71550000 ¢ § - ) 716,500.00 SLBINI S 44300000 | § - 5 443.000.00 | 3 4436000 | S 398,700.00 { § - 5 317.800.00
{Excivation JEM Sile D Ing. 3 39000000 |§ 484100 | 8 394.411.00 39.53%: 3 12875000 | § 2731007 S 15606100 | 3 15606,19 |5 TI5875.00 | § 245Y590 {8 25635510
Waste Compactors_1.3-Meg 5 2371600 | § - b3 29,718.00 0.00%{ § - $ - 5 - s - $ - 15 5 29,718.00
Fire Predestion Hatropolitan Fire Protection 3 12§,25000 | § - § 12135000 0.09%] § - s - 5 - § - $ - 18 $ 12175000
Temp Fance National Fence § 21,5000 13 594.00 | § 22,184 00 T947%]| 3 17529054 1 § - $ 17.628.54 15 17628518 1586650 | § - 13 6,317.41
Sirveyng Sanchez & Assoi P.C. § 150180014 217600 i & 18.094.00 100.00%) § 1374200 1S 435200 1§ 18,09400 {8 180040 |5 1236780 | 391650 i 5 1,809.40
Earh Retention Stalwori: S 416380018 - § 41.638.00 0.00%) § - 3 - $ - 5 - £ S - 3 41638.00
[ERevator Thyssen Kiupp Elevator $ 11700000 { 5 = $ 117.000.00 50.00%] § 58.500.00 | § - 5 58,500.00 |3 58504018 52,650.00 | $ - 3 64,350.00
Steel Waukegan Sieel, LLC $ 699.000.00 15 215100: S 791,151.00 EO.40% 8 363488.00 | § 8000000 |8 42348000 |5 4234880 {5 32713020 {5 540000035 132001180
Maspnty YWEF C jor, Ine. £ £49.000.00 { § - 5 544.000.60 0.60%] $§ 5 N L) - 3 - 5 - 1% - $ 54900000
Spray Wilkin Insuiation Company $ 59.500.00 | § - 3 55,500.00 0G0%| S - 3 - $ - $ - s - 15 - s 58,500.00
Subotal Subcontractor Costs | § 596691400 | $ 1013200 | §  6.975,048.00 2087%| 5 136547354 5§ 22024300 |5 145671554 1§ 14567165 |5 £.112.826.59: § 19821870 | § 566800511
Generzl Conditons/Contractors
OHEP § 29840860018 (3013200} 8 2.573.084.00 12.09%; § 27203006 | § d731836 18 35954836 | § 3595484 1% 24482705 15 T8, 75647 | & 265036048
Boad/insurance s 13500000 1 % $ 135.900.00 100.00%{ 3 13300000 [ § - 3 13500000 1§ 135000018 12150000 | s 5 1356000
Montization 5 60.000.00 : § 3 80,000.00 100.00%( & 8600000 | § - 3 8000000 {§ 200000 | % 7200000 § & 3 8,600.9¢
Construetion Contingency 3 3006000013 L] 300.000.00 0.00%| § - 5 - S 3 - 3 - 1% - $ 30000000
AllowRaces 5 15000000 § § - $ 150,000.00 0.00% § - % - $ - $ £ 3 - 3 §50,000.00
Subtota| I Conditions,
Contingency, Allowanceos,
OHeP 3 3549.0E600 |5 £10,132.00)i 5 3.638,954.00 15.73%; § 48702006 |3 8751830 | § 57454835 1§ 5745484 |5 43832705 | § TE.766.47 | 3 1.121.86048
Total Base Agreemant 5 051800000 | & -+ $ 10,618,000.0D 19.93%1 6 172350360 ) § 30776430 | § 203126480 1% 20312640 | § 155115324 | § 27598617 | § 8.Y89.361.58




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

Amount of Oniginal Contract | $10.618.000 00 | | Work Completed o Date| $2,031,264.90
Exiras to Contract $0.00 | Total Retained 5203.126.49

Tolal Contract and Extras| $§ 10,618.00000 | | Net Amount Earned 51,828,138 41
Credils 1o Contract $0.00 | Previously Paid $1,551,153.24
Adjusted Tolal Contract | $10,618.000 00 Net Amount Due this Paymentj $276.985.17

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the henefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting lien

laws

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belicet. the work 15 i accordance with the Contract Documents, that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently pard. and that the amount of the paviments applied for are justified These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder
for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or emplavees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

smd persons, are true. correct and venuine. that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally, that

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the afore
suppliers of materials or other

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the valulity of any of smd Wanvers of Lien_ that sad Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors,
agents acting on behalf of Affiantin connection with the Work or arising out of the Wark, and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information. the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for
which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed  That neither the parual pavment for any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess pavments have been made 1o said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay an demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid, and if any liens remains unsatisfied
after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the later may be compelled o pay in discharging such a lien including all

costs and a reasonable attorneys fee

Signed i ( } m
Subseribed ang sworn before me this

7
(ta be sigend by the President or Vice President)

day of p@b{m/b{ L2018

Printed Name Chuck Freiheit

Notary Public

My Commussion Expires 7CQ': 7€-- ’ K

Title Vice President

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTINA L ERDMANN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

b b a il Y T P,
RN WU NP AT

MAANAAANS
A

RAAALNIAA
WAAPASI NS






